(EA) 5 1
(P)
3 (EB)
2 (B)(A) 4
(EA) 5 1
(P)
3 (EB)
2 (B)(A) 4

5 Port Solenoid Valve
Body Ported/Single Unit
How to Order
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
7
9
SY7000
SY9000
Series
Symbol Port size
M5 x 0.8 SY3000
Applicable series
SY5000
SY9000
M5
01
SY700002
02
03
1 4
1 4
1 8
3 8
Thread piping
One-touch fitting (Metric size)
A, B port size
Symbol Port size Applicable series
SY3000
SY5000
SY7000
SY9000
One-touch fitting for ø4C4
One-touch fitting for ø6C6
One-touch fitting for ø4C4
One-touch fitting for ø6C6
One-touch fitting for ø8C8
One-touch fitting for ø8C8
One-touch fitting for ø10
One-touch fitting for ø8
One-touch fitting for ø10
One-touch fitting for ø12
C10
C8
C10
C12
One-touch fitting (Inch size)
Symbol Port size Applicable series
SY3000
SY5000
SY7000
SY9000
One-touch fitting for øN3
One-touch fitting for øN7
One-touch fitting for øN3
One-touch fitting for øN7
One-touch fitting for øN9
One-touch fitting for øN9
One-touch fitting for ø
One-touch fitting for ø
One-touch fitting for ø
N11
N9
N11
5 32"
1 4"
5 32"
1 4"
5 16"
5 16"
3 8"
5 16"
3 8"

N11
Thread type
How to Order
− + +-
-+
-+
+-
W1: With connector cable (Length 0.3 m)
W2: With connector cable (Length 0.5 m)
W3: With connector cable (Length 1 m)
W4: With connector cable (Length 2 m)
W5: With connector cable (Length 3 m)
W6: With connector cable (Length 4 m)
W7: With connector cable (Length 5 m)
∗ LN, MN type: with 2 sockets.
∗ For DIN terminal of SY3000
series, refer to page 958.
∗ “Y” type is a DIN terminal
conforming to
EN-175301-803C (former
DIN43650C). For details,
refer to page 957.
∗ For connector cable of M8
connector, refer to page
960.
∗ For the M8 connector with a
connector cable, only
American certification
( ) is available.
∗ Refer to page 957 for the
lead wire length of L and M
plug connectors.
− +
30
Conforming to UL standard
Refer to the standard product for specifications and dimensions.
20 015 L
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
V 6 VDC
S 5 VDC
R 3 VDC
DC
AC (      Hz)
B 24 VAC
50 60
Rated voltage
∗ DC specifications of type D, Y,
DO and YO is only available
with 12 and 24 VDC.
∗ For type W�, DC voltage is
only available.
∗ Power saving circuit is not available
in the case of D, Y, DO, YO or W�
type.
StandardNil
T
With power saving circuit
(24 VDC, 12 VDC only)
Coil specifications
D,Y: With connector
DO,YO: Without
connector
24, 12 VDC/24 VAC
DIN terminal
®
Electrical entry for G, H, L, M, W Electrical entry for D, Y